

BID TAB OF QUOTES 06-28-2018										ENGINEER'S		KARVO PAVING CO.		CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING		THE SHELLY COMPANY		COMPANY		AVERAGE			
C.H. 4 SMITH ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT										ESTIMATE		4624 HUDSON DR.		7290 MUNN ROAD		8920 CANYON FALLS BLVD. STE 120		ADDRESS					
MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO												STOW, OHIO 44224		CHAGRIN FALLS, OH 44023		TWINSBURG, OHIO 44087		CITY, STATE ZIP		UNIT COST			
O.P.W.C. No. DIV 05																							
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL				
201	1	Lump	Clearing and Grubbing incl. Tree and Stump Removal	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00									\$12,533.33			
202	1	Lump	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/ Mailboxes	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00									\$1,733.33			
203	50	C.Y.	Excavation - Cut; including Embankment Construction	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00									\$68.33			
203	1100	C.Y.	Excavation - Fill; including Embankment Construction	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$24.50	\$26,950.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00										\$28.17		
202	80	S.Y.	Concrete Pavement Removal	\$13.00	\$1,040.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00										\$14.00		
254	15000	S.Y.	2-1/2" Depth Bituminous Pavement Planing & Butt Joint	\$2.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.60	\$24,000.00	\$2.25	\$33,750.00	\$2.50	\$37,500.00										\$2.12		
254	4300	S.Y.	Various Depth Bituminous Pavement Pavement Planing & Butt Joint	\$3.00	\$12,900.00	\$1.60	\$6,880.00	\$3.50	\$15,050.00	\$2.75	\$11,825.00										\$2.62		
614	1.6	Mile	Temporary 4" Yellow Water-Based Type 1 Centerline Striping	\$800.00	\$1,280.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00										\$833.33		
253	370	C.Y.	6" Depth Pavement Repair	\$200.00	\$74,000.00	\$169.00	\$62,530.00	\$190.00	\$70,300.00	\$180.00	\$66,600.00										\$179.67		
209	2	Miles	Linear Grading for Berming	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00										\$2,350.00		
703	15	Tons	(Optional) #304 Limestone-3" Thick for Subbase at Driveways	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$38.00	\$570.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$975.00										\$67.67		
452	80	S.Y.	6" Class Medina MS-4000 PSI Fiber Reinforced Concrete for Driveways	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$72.00	\$5,760.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00										\$77.33		
611	220	L.F.	(Optional) Install 18" SL CPP Ditch Enclosure	\$25.00	\$5,500.00	\$80.00	\$17,600.00	\$43.00	\$9,460.00	\$55.00	\$12,100.00										\$59.33		
611	106	L.F.	(Optional) Install 15" SL CPP Ditch Enclosure	\$20.00	\$2,120.00	\$79.00	\$8,374.00	\$41.00	\$4,346.00	\$50.00	\$5,300.00											\$56.67	
611	2	Ea.	(Optional) 36" ODOT 2-3 Catch Basin w/6" Riser & Flat Grate	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00											\$2,083.33	
611	1	Ea.	(Optional) 54" ODOT 2-3 Catch Basin w/6" Riser & Flat Grate	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00											\$2,500.00	
611	1	Ea.	(Optional) 36" ODOT 2-2B Catch Basin w/6" Riser & Flat Grate	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00											\$1,866.67	
407	1900	Gal	SS-1 Bituminous "Non-Tracking" Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals./S.Y.	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$2.20	\$4,180.00	\$2.00	\$3,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,800.00											\$2.07	
441	1000	C.Y.	448 Intermediate/Leveling Course (Thickness Varies), Type 2	\$130.00	\$130,000.00	\$129.00	\$129,000.00	\$124.00	\$124,000.00	\$120.00	\$120,000.00											\$124.33	
614	1.6	Mile	Temporary 4" Yellow Water-Based Type 1 Centerline Striping	\$400.00	\$640.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00											\$833.33	
407	1900	Gal	SS-1 Bituminous "Non-Tracking" Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals./S.Y.	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$2.20	\$4,180.00	\$2.00	\$3,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,800.00											\$2.07	
441	675	C.Y.	1 1/4" 448 Surface Course, Type 1	\$140.00	\$94,500.00	\$161.00	\$108,675.00	\$150.00	\$101,250.00	\$160.00	\$108,000.00											\$157.00	
623	1	Lump	Construction Layout Stakes	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,220.00	\$10,220.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00											\$8,406.67	
Spec.	430	L.F.	36" "Pave-Prep" Membrane or Equal @ Intersections	\$14.00	\$6,020.00	\$14.75	\$6,342.50	\$12.00	\$5,160.00	\$15.00	\$6,450.00											\$13.92	
617	560	Tons	2' Wide Berm using #411 Limestone (3" Depth)	\$40.00	\$22,400.00	\$33.00	\$18,480.00	\$34.00	\$19,040.00	\$65.00	\$36,400.00											\$44.00	
614	1.6	Mile	Temporary 4" Yellow Water-Based Type 1 Centerline Striping	\$400.00	\$640.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00											\$833.33	
614	1.6	Mile	Temporary 4" Yellow Water-Based Type 1 Centerline Striping	\$400.00	\$640.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,400.00											\$833.33	
643	1.6	Mile	Permanent 4" Yellow Polyester Centerline Striping, Type 1	\$2,700.00	\$4,320.00	\$2,327.00	\$3,723.20	\$2,327.00	\$3,723.20	\$2,327.00	\$3,723.20												\$2,327.00
643	3.2	Mile	Permanent Polyester Edge Lines, Type 1	\$2,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,863.00	\$5,961.60	\$1,863.00	\$5,961.60	\$1,863.00	\$5,961.60												\$1,863.00
643	45	L.F.	24" White Polyester Stop Lines, Type 1	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$13.50	\$607.50	\$13.50	\$607.50	\$13.50	\$607.50												\$13.50
659	4000	S.Y.	Urban Seeding & Mulching	\$1.50	\$6,000.00	\$0.93	\$3,720.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.75	\$7,000.00											\$1.89	
623	1	Ea.	(Optional) Furnish & install Survey Monuments	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00											\$958.33	
614	1	Lump	Furnish and Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (Per Plan)	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$41,250.00	\$41,250.00	\$75,759.42	\$75,759.42											\$45,669.61	
				INDICATES CORRECTED FIGURE(S)																			
				Grand Total																			
				\$479,600.00		\$512,578.80		\$526,358.30		\$599,401.72													